
 

Pediatrics Residents 

The Pediatrics Residency at NYU Grossman School of Medicine provides training for 

doctors who are dedicated to advancing healthcare for children of all ages. Meet our 

current class of residents, including our chief residents and residents for postgraduate year 

(PGY) 1, 2, and 3. 

 

Chief Residents 

 

 
Jessica Astudillo, MD 
Hometown: Queens 

Medical School: SUNY Upstate Medical University 

Favorite New York City spot: Jax Inn Diner 

Email: jessica.astudillooleas@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Lauren Fields, MD 

Hometown: Lebanon, NJ 

Medical School: Wake Forest School of Medicine  

Favorite New York City spot: Rockefeller Park and Battery Park City Esplanade 



Email: lauren.fields@nyulangone.org 

 

 

Charles Schufreider, MD 

Hometown: Glenview, IL 

Medical School: Northwestern University 

Favorite New York City spot: The Cyclone  

Email: charles.schufreider@nyulangone.org 

 

PGY-3 Residents 

 

 
Michele Beaudoin, MD 

Hometown: Westport, CT 

Medical School: University of Connecticut School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: MoMA 

Email: michele.beaudoin@nyulangone.org 

 



 

 
Emma Bramante, MD 

Hometown: Richmond, VA  

Medical School: New York University Grossman School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Brooklyn Bridge Park 

Email: emma.bramante@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Alex Brenner, MD 

Hometown: Orlando, FL 

Medical School: Florida State University College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: The Highline 

Email: alex.brenner@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Eli Cadoff, MD 

Hometown: Princeton, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers RWJMS 

Favorite New York City spot: Yankee Stadium 

Email: Eli.cadoff@gmail.com 

 

 

 
Sofia Charania, MD 

Hometown: Chicago, IL 

Medical School: Yale School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Bow Bridge at Central Park 

Email: sofia.charania@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Aline Desmarais, MD 

Hometown: Salisbury, MD 

Medical School: University of Maryland School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Reservoir & running trail in Central Park, Smorgasburg in 

Williamsburg  

Email: aline.desmarais@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Clara Horner, MD 

Hometown: Atlanta, GA 

Medical School: Medical College of Georgia 

Favorite New York City spot: East Village, Madison Square Park Dog Park 

Email: clara.horner@nyulangone.org 

 

 



 
Gavriella Mendel, MD 

Hometown: Atlanta, GA 

Medical School: Medical College of Georgia 

Favorite New York City spot: SoHo 

Email: olivia.mendel@nyulangone.org 

 

 
Jaclynne Nader, MD 

Hometown: Milton Massachusetts  

Medical School: University of Massachusetts  

Favorite New York City spot: Domino Park 

Email: Jaclynne.nader@nyulangone.org 

 

 



 
Nidhi Patel, MD 

Hometown: Old Bridge, NJ 

Medical School: Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park and Up Thai nearby 

Email: nidhi.patel@nyulangone.org   

 

 
Lucy Platt, MD 

Hometown: West Lafayette, Indiana 

Medical School: Eastern Virginia Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park  

Email: lucy.platt@nyulangone.org  

 

 



 
Cody Reiber, MD 

Hometown: Cranford, NJ 

Medical School: New York Medical College 

Favorite New York City spot: Rangers games at MSG 

Email: cody.reiber@nyulangone.org 

 

 
Bryn H.S. Seltzer, MD 

Hometown: Katonah, N.Y. 

Medical School: Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Washington Mews (an adorable cobble stone street that 

makes you feel like you went back in time) 

Email: bryn.seltzer@nyulangone.org 

 

 



 
Seth Shanefield, MD 

Hometown: Boca Raton, FL 

Medical School: University of Florida College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park and the West Village at golden hour 

Email: seth.shanefield@nyulangone.org 

 

 
Daniela Stark, MD 

Hometown: Atlanta, GA 

Medical School: Thomas Jefferson Sidney Kimmel Medical College 

Favorite New York City spot: Central park for now, but still exploring!  

Email: daniela.stark@nyulangone.org 
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Hannah Street, MD 

Hometown: Hastings on Hudson, NY 

Medical School: SUNY Downstate Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Prospect Park or Brooklyn Bridge Park! 

Email: hannah.street@nyulangone.org 

 

 
Emma Tunstall, MD 

Hometown: Cambridge, MA 

Medical School: Boston University School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Met Cloisters and the High Line 

Email: emma.tunstall@nyulangone.org 

 

 



 
Jaclyn Wold, MD 

Hometown: Colts Neck, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Chelsea Market/High Line 

Email: jaclyn.wold@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Katarzyna Zembrzuska, MD 

Hometown: Sparta, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: West Village 

Email: katarzyna.zembrzuska@nyulangone.org 

 
 

  

 



PGY-2 Residents 
 

 

 
Lauren Barazani, MD 

Hometown: Long Island, New York (Woodbury) 

Medical School: New York Medical College 

Favorite New York City spot: South Street Seaport 

Email: lauren.barazani@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
James Belarde, MD 

Hometown: Fountain, CO 

Medical School: Columbia University VCPS 

Favorite New York City spot: The Strand Bookstore and West Village 

Email: james.belarde@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Yewoon Esther Choi, MD 

Hometown: Harrington Park, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Ruby’s 

Email: yewoonesther.choi@nyulangone.com 

 

 

 
Chloe Citron, MD 

Hometown: Rye Brook, NY 

Medical School: Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Museum of Modern Art 

Email: chloe.citron@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Alexis Etheridge, MD 

Hometown: West Windsor/Princeton Junction 
Medical School: Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: My bed in my new apartment (but still exploring) 

Email: alexis.etheridge@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Nicole Giannetti, MD 

Hometown: Oyster Bay, NY 

Medical School: SUNY Upstate Medical University Alan & Marlene Norton College of 

Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park Reservoir 

Email: nicole.giannetti@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Daniel Gottlieb, MD 

Hometown: Livingston, New Jersey 

Medical School: Tulane University School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Irish Potato Famine Memorial in Battery Park 

Email: daniel.gottlieb@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Madison Gronda, MD 

Hometown: Salt Lake City, Utah 

Medical School: NYU Grossman School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Any dog park! 

Email: madison.dutson@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Aishwarrya Jayapal, MD 

Hometown: Lutherville-Timonium, Maryland 
Medical School: Albany Medical College 

Favorite New York City spot: Panorama Room on Roosevelt Island, all of Central Park 

Email: aishwarrya.jayapal@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Noah Mozell, MD 

Hometown: Salem, Oregon 

Medical School: Oregon Health & Science University School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: The NYC Ferry that I take every day! 

Email: noah.mozell@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Kevin Munoz, MD 

Hometown: Quito, Ecuador 

Medical School: Loma Linda University School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park (a little generic, but I’m pretty new to NY) 

Email: kevin.munoz@nyulangone.org   

 

 

 
Priyanka Patel, MD 

Hometown: East Brunswick NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park is my fave! 

Email: priyanka.patel@nyulangone.org  

 



 
Shaili Patel, MD 

Hometown: Closter, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers New Jersey Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Bryant Park in winter, Central Park in summer 

Email: shaili.patel@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Aubri Pritchett, MD 

Hometown: Dayton, Ohio 

Medical School: NYU Grossman School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Yoga in Bryant Park 

Email: aubri.pritchett@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 



 

 
Michael Romano, MD 

Hometown: Buffalo, NY 

Medical School: Jacobs School of Medicine & Biomedical Sciences at the University at 

Buffalo 

Favorite New York City spot: Citi Field, Bryant Park, High Line, and Gowanus 

Email: michael.romano@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Charlotte Ruby, MD 

Hometown: Brooklyn, NY 

Medical School: SUNY Downstate Health Sciences University College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Biking to Rockaway Beach 

Email: charlotte.ruby@nyulangone.org 
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Mackenzie Schindler, MD 

Hometown: Yardley, PA 

Medical School: Tulane University School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Exploring the restaurant scene and finding new fitness 

studios 

Email: mackenzie.schindler@nyulangone.org 

 

 
Sarah Schmitt, MD 

Hometown: San Francisco 

Medical School: George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park 

Email: sarah.schmitt@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 

 



 
Sarah Tian, MD 

Hometown: Princeton, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: South Street Seaport and Chinatown 

Email: sarah.tian@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Emily Williams, MD 

Hometown: Lakeville, MA 

Medical School: Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Shanghai You Garden in Flushing, Craft & Carry for free 

skeeball, and the Bronx Zoo 

Email: emily.williams@nyulangone.org 

 

 

  

 



 

 

PGY-1 Residents 
 

 
Saba Ahmed, MD 

Hometown: Binghamton, NY 

Medical School: SUNY Upstate Medical University Alan and Marlene Norton College of 

Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Bryant Park in the winter, but still exploring! 

Email: Saba.Ahmed@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Christopher Alessandro, MD 

Hometown: Brooklyn, NY 

Medical School: SUNY Downstate Medical Center College of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot:  

Email: christopher.alessandro@nyulangone.org 



 

 
Neena Carr, MD 

Hometown: Bay Area, CA 

Medical School: Sackler School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park, but still exploring! 

Email: Neena.Carr@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Julie Castellano, MD 

Hometown: San Francisco Bay Area 

Medical School: Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University 

Favorite New York City spot: Metropolitan Opera in Lincoln Center 

Email: Julia.Castellano@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Lauren Freidenrich, MD 

Hometown: Westfield, NJ 
Medical School: Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School - New Brunswick 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park 

Email: lauren.freidenrich@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Michael Granovetter, MD 

Hometown: Glen Ridge, NJ 

Medical School: University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot:  Any $1 pizza place and Strand Bookstore 

Email: michael.granovetter@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Emily Grew, MD 

Hometown: South Orange, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers New Jersey Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Museum of Natural History 

Email: emily.grew@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Nora Jandhyala, MD 

Hometown: Dubai, UAE 

Medical School: NYU Grossman School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park Reservoir and West Side Highway 

Email: nora.jandhyala@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Raadhika Kher, MD 

Hometown: Plainsboro, NJ 
Medical School: Albany Medical College 

Favorite New York City spot: West Side Highway 

Email: raadhika.kher@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Laura Labb, MD 

Hometown: Holliston, MA 

Medical School: University of Massachusetts Medical School 

Favorite New York City spot: Madison Square Park 

Email: laura.labb@nyulangone.org 

 



 
Drury McAlarney, MD 

Hometown: NYC 

Medical School: Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University  

Favorite New York City spot: Planetarium 

Email: drury.mcalarney@nyulangone.org   

 

 

 
Ariana McClendon, MD 

Hometown: Houston, TX 

Medical School: McGovern Medical School at the University of Texas Health Science Center 

at Houston 

Favorite New York City spot: West Side Highway 

Email: ariana.mcclendon@nyulangone.org  

 



 
Ching Wei Pan, MD 

Hometown: Cupertino, CA 

Medical School: University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry 

Favorite New York City spot: Fini Pizza in BK 

Email: chingwei.pan@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Madison Patel, MD 

Hometown: Houston, TX 

Medical School: University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park 

Email: madison.patel@nyulangone.org 

 

 



 

 

 
Sneha Patel, MD 

Hometown:  

Medical School: SUNY Downstate Medical Center College of Medicine  

Favorite New York City spot:  

Email: sneha.patel@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Ariel Peritt, MD 

Hometown: Chicago 

Medical School: Sackler School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Spicy Moon in the East Village 

Email: ariel.peritt@nyulangone.org 
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Lauren Pyfer, MD 

Hometown: Philadelphia 

Medical School: Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University 

Favorite New York City spot: Central Park 

Email: lauren.pyfer@nyulangone.org 

 

 
Ankita Sharma, MD 

Hometown: Allentown, PA 

Medical School: Lewis Katz School of Medicine at Temple University 

Favorite New York City spot: Bryant Park in the winter 

Email: ankita.sharma@nyulangone.org 



 

 
Patricia Shelton, MD 

Hometown: Holmdel, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School - New Brunswick  

Favorite New York City spot: East River Greenway and Ferry 

Email: patricia.shelton@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Lucas Smith, MD 

Hometown: Mountain Lakes, NJ 

Medical School: Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School - New Brunswick 

Favorite New York City spot: Yankee Stadium 

Email: lucas.smith@nyulangone.org 

 

 



 
Bethlehem Tesfaye MD 

Hometown: Los Angeles 

Medical School: University of California, Irvine, School of Medicine 

Favorite New York City spot: Brooklyn Botanical Gardens 

Email: bethlehem.tesfaye@nyulangone.org 

 

 

 
Theresa Yeo MD 

Hometown: Andover, MA 

Medical School: New York Medical College 

Favorite New York City spot: Greenpoint, Brooklyn 

Email: theresa.yeo@nyulangone.org 

 


